Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONV	YEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
Joerg Borchert			01/30/2009			
Jurijus Cizas		01/23/2009				
Shrinath Eswaraha	lly	01/23/2009				
Mark Stafford		01/30/2009				
Rajagopalan Krishr	namurthy		01/29/2009			
	Υ DATA					
Name:						
Street Address:	640 N. McCa	Infineon Technologies North America Corp. 640 N. McCarthy Blvd.				
City:	Milpitas					
State/Country:						
Postal Code:	95035					
Property Type		Number				
		12363880	12363880			
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA					
Fax Number: (919)941-6254						
Correspondence w	, ,	Mail when the fax attempt is unsu	uccessful.			
Phone: 919-998-5338						
Email: ifna.ip@infineon.com						
Correspondent Name: Heather Rowland						
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	4505 Emperor Blvd., Suite 310 Durham, NORTH CAROLINA 27703					
	Duman					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2008P51777US02	2008P51777US02			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Heather Rowland	Heather Rowland			
		JL				
			PATENT			

01/30/2009 13:20 4885832914

PAGE 16

CLIENT REF, 2008P51777US02 C&B REF, \$497-153

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, Joerg Borcheri, a citizen of USA, residing at 116 Oak Park Drive, Los Gatos, CA 95032, US; Jurijus Cizas, a citizen of USA, residing at 5319 San Simcon Place, Castro Valley, CA 94552, US; Shrinath Eswarahally, a citizen of USA, residing at 661 West Garland Terrace, Sunnyvale, CA 94086, US; Mark Stafford, a citizen of Canada, residing at 18 Chicory Lane, San Carlos, CA 94070, US; and Rajagopalan Krishnamurthy, a citizen of India, residing at 10192 Billich Place, Cupertino, CA 95014, , US hereinafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Infineon Technologies North America Corp., having its principal place of business at 640 N. McCarthy Blvd., Milpitas, CA 95035, hereinafter "Assignce", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and

filed on <u>Filming 2, 2004</u> US. Serial No. <u>12/3/2009</u>

entitled: Secure Partitioning of Programmable Devices

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements an the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and logal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignce, it successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

SIGNATURE:	Jog Toule	DATE:	01/30/2009
SIGNATURE:	Jurijus Cizas	DATE:	01/23/2009

PATENT REEL: 022208 FRAME: 0889

CLIENT REF. 2008P51777US02 C&B REF. 5497-153

2009 01 SIGNATURE: DATE: Shrinath swapahally 12009 30 SIGNATURE: DATE: 01 Mark Stafford DATE: 01/29/2009 SIGNATURE:

Rajagopalan Krishnamurthy

PATENT REEL: 022208 FRAME: 0890

RECORDED: 02/05/2009